## **Town of Bloomfield**

N1100 Town Hall Road Pell Lake, WI 53157

In compliance with Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, a notice of a meeting of the Town of Bloomfield Town Board is hereby given:

Date: Monday, April 8, 2024

Time: 5:30 P.M.

Place: Bloomfield Town Hall, N1100 Town Hall Road, Pell Lake, WI 53157

## TOWN BOARD AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Confirmation of Meeting Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Withdrawal from Agenda if any
- 6. Approval of Agenda
- 7. Minutes for Approval:
  - a) 03/11/2024 Regular Board Meeting
- 8. Special Presentations (if any):
- 9. Public Comment
- 10. Old Business (if any, as specified):
  - a. Update on Bridges and Culverts Inspection
- 11. New Business: (Discussion & Possible Action)
  - a. Appointment:
  - b. Finance & Treasurer's Report:
    - 1) Review and Approve the March 2024 Treasurer's Report
  - c. Ordinances:
  - d. Resolutions:

1) 2024-R-\_\_T, A Resolution authorizing a Representative of the Town of Bloomfield For DNR Recycling Grant.

2) 2024-R-\_\_\_T, A Resolution Approving a Cooperative Agreement for Shared Recycling Services between the Village and Town of Bloomfield.

**Bloomfield Police Department** 

- e. Licenses & Permits:
- f. Other Business:
  - 1) N. Bloomfield Road and East Side Road Intersection matter
- 12. Reports & Correspondence:
- 13. Motion for Adjournment

/s/Sue Leedle, Chairperson

Posted: April 3, 2024

Bloomfield Town Hall Pioneer Estates Ivanhoe Clubhouse

Page 1 of 1